
- - -     Procurement Assignments     - - - 
 

Updated: 02/09/2011 

   
Supervisory, Contracting Team Leader (CTL) – Yolanda Chinn (Loni) (202)-366-4968; loni.chinn@dot.gov 

Contracting Team Leader (CTL) James Mowery (Jim) (202) 366-4959; james.mowery@dot.gov 
 

Other Warranted Contracting Officers: 
Bryan Mclain- (202) 366-4284; bryan.mclain@dot.gov 

 
 

CUSTOMER /GROUP           ASSINGED TO: 
 
Office of the Secretary of Transportation    S-1/2/10   L. Chinn 
   
Under-Secretary for Policy and Resource Directorate  S-3/S-3.6   J. Mowery 
 
Office of Inspector General      JM    J. Moody 
 
Office of Chief Information Office            S-80/S-82         L. Chinn/B. Mclain/D. Rimmel/E. Yi 
 
Human Resource        M-10/11   J. Moody/ D. Rimmel 
    
Disability Resource        M-14    J. Mowery 
 
General Counsel        C-5/C-70   J. Mowery 
 
Office of Drug & Alcohol Policy & Compliance    S-1    J. Mowery 
 
Office of Economics, Environmental Analysis & Admin. (STB) OEEA & A   P. Todd/L. Chinn 
 
Acquisitions         M-60    J. Moody/P. Todd 
 
Transportation Services (Transit Benefits) TranServe  M-70/M-73   L. Chinn/P. Armstead 
 
Public Affairs  
          A-1    L. Chinn/P. Todd 
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CUSTOMER /GROUP           ASSINGED TO: 
 
Interagency & Reimbursable Agreements     All    P. Armstead (Primary)/L. Chinn 
 
Governmental Affairs       I-1    L. Chinn/P. Todd 
 
 
Assistant Secretary        M-1    L. Chinn 
 
   
Office of Intelligence Security and Emergency Transportation S-60    P. Millbrook/E. Yi/L. Chinn 
 
   
Office of Financial Management – S&E     M-70    J. Moody/D. Rimmel/L. Chinn 
 
    
Assistant Secretary for Aviation/International Affairs  X-1; X-4; X-20/40/50 J. Mowery/D. Cross 
 
    
Security         M-40    J. Mowery/D. Cross   
 
 
Office of Financial Management -WCF     M-71    J. Moody/ D. Rimmel 
       
Office of Civil Rights       S-30    J. Mowery  
 
RITA          RTAD-40   L. Chinn /P. Millbrook/D. Cross 
 
RITA       (All areas excluding RTAD-40)   L. Chinn/P. Millbrook/D. Cross 
 
Assistant Secretary for Transportation Policy   P-1/4/30/40   J. Mowery/D. Cross 
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Real and Personal Property and Asset Management   M-90    B. Mclain/E. Yi 
 
JBG Contract  (Building Facility Services)    All    B. Mclain    
 
Assistant Secretary for Budget and Programs/Chief    
  Financial Officer        B-1    J. Moody/L. Chinn 
 
    
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization  S-40    B. Mclain 
 
Grants (RITA- only current grants)    All    J. Mowery/D. Cross 
  
Energy Savings Program/Projects     M-90    J. Mowery/P. Millbrook/L. Chinn 
 
Cafeteria Contract        M-90    A. Owens/L. Chinn 
 
Guard Services Contract       M-40    A. Owens/E. Yi/L. Chinn 
 
Parking Services/Garage Contract     M-70    L. Chinn/P. Todd 
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Other Acquisitions Services Team Members: 
        Contract Specialist (non-warranted) 
 
 

D. Jeanette Moody -202-366-0655  doris.moody@dot.gov 
Omarr Lee  (Program  Specialist)– 202-366-0475 omarr.lee@dot.gov 
 
 
Support Services Specialist on Assignment to OST Acquisition Services Group 
   Hanks, & Hanks Associates, LLC 
 
 
Latishia Wingate- 202-366-5613 latishia.wingate@dot.gov 
 
Wanda Burroughs- 202-366-2200  wanda.burroughs@dot.gov 
 
Donna Rimmel- 202-366-0851  donna.rimmel.CTR@dot.gov 
 
Eric Yi- 202-366-1093  eric.yi.CTR@dot.gov 
 
Pamala Millbrook – 202-366-8049  pamala.millbrook.CTR@dot.gov 
 
Dwayne Cross-  202-366-6688  dwayne.cross.CTR@dot.gov 
 
Porsche Todd – 202-366- 6007 porsche.todd.CTR@dot.gov 
 
Alysia Anderson – 202-366-1102 alysia.anderson.CTR@dot.gov 
 
Paula Armstead – 202-366-7511 paula.armstead.CTR@dot.gov 
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Closeouts/ UDO Deobligations     All    Closeout Team Members upon assignment 
 
 
Closeout Team Members: 
 
Latisha Wingate- Team Lead/ Closeout Specialist, 202-366-5316 
latisha.wingate@dot.gov 
 
 
Omarr Lee- Program Assistant/Closeout Specialist 
 
Wanda Burroughs- Closeout Specialist 
 
Paula Armstead-  Closeout Specialist 
 
Alysia Anderson- Closeout Specialist 
 
Porsche Todd- Closeout Specialist (alternate) 
 
John Hopkins (Catapult) - Closeout & Reconciliation 
john.hopkins@dot.gov  202-366-4990 
 
 


